ORDER: AUTHORIZE BUDGET AMENDMENTS

Motion was made by Tim Gordon, duly seconded by Scott Allen, to authorize
budget amendments.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Brent Larson, voted yes
Supervisor John Morgan, voted yes
Supervisor Tim Gordon, voted yes
Supervisor Scott Allen, voted yes
Supervisor Greg Bynum, voted yes

After the vote, President Larson, declared the motion carried, this the 4™ day of
March, 2024,

y Wﬁw/ T

BrMarson, President Mike Roberts, Chancery??l?rl?
Board of Supervisors

e




Budget Amendments approve L

Account Increase/Decrease Revenue/Expense  Amount

001 160 454 Increase Expense S 20,000.00 backscannign projected to be finished but is not
001 151922 Increase Expense S 12,000.00 new A/C unit at Ability Works

115250911 Decrease Expense S (50,000.00) central additon furniture

115250921 Increase Expense 5 50,000.00

400 340919 Increase Expense S 30,000.00 dumpsters

400 340 915 Increae Expense S 26,000.00 wvehicle totalled had to purhase new one

001 123 4001 Increase Expense $ 22,000.00 Increase IT Salary {to match hours approved by F
001 123 465 Increase Expense S 4,268.00

001 123 466 increase Expense 5 1,683.00

001 100 921 increase Expense ) 36,000.00 upgrade to WIFI in Chancery Building

113 250 698 Decrease Expense 5 {24,000.00) airpacks

113 250922 Increase Expense S 24,000.00




